Group USD EUR GBP USD EUR GBP

Cash and cash equivalents  1,954,300  47,235  142,027  2,691,444  21,828  72,625

Investment securities -Available-for-sale  1,662,437  -   -   1,662,437  -   -

Borrowings  2,994,361  -   -   6,965,804  -   -

Parent

 USD  EUR  GBP  USD  EUR  GBP

Cash and cash equivalents  1,840,178  47,235  472  2,552,413  21,783  540

Investment securities -Available-for-sale  1,494,948  -   -   1,494,948  -   -

Foreign currency changes are monitored by the investment committee and holdings are adjusted when there is a deviation from the
investment policy. The Group further manages its exposure to foreign risk exchange using sensitivity analysis to assess potential changes
in the value of foreign exchange positions and impact of such changes on the Group’s investment income. At the year end, the foreign
currency investments held in the portfolio were on unquoted equity, bonds, treasury bills and cash and cash equivalents. APD Limited
manages the Group’s investment property and the rental payments are in USD per the tenancy agreement.

The following table details the effect of foreign exchange risk on the profit as at 31 December 2020:

December 31, 2020

FOREIGN EXCHANGE SENSITIVITY

Group

Increase
by 15%

Increase
by 10%

Decrease
by 10%

Decrease
by 15%

Investment securities exposed to foreign exchange risk  Gains/(losses)

Cash and cash equivalents  321,534  214,356  (214,356)  (321,534)

Investment securities

Available-for-sale  249,365  166,244  (166,244)  (249,365)

Financial liabilities exposed to foreign exchange risk

Borrowings  (449,154)  (299,436)  299,436  449,154

Effect on profit before tax  (127,620)  (85,080)  85,080  127,620

Taxation @ 30%  (38,286)  (25,524)  25,524  38,286

Effect on profit after tax  (89,334)  (59,556)  59,556  89,334

Effect on other components of equity -OCI  74,810  49,873  (49,873)  (74,810)

Parent

Increase by
15%

Increase by
10%

Decrease by
10%

Decrease by
15%

Investment securities exposed to foreign exchange risk  Gains/(losses)

Cash and cash equivalents  283,183  188,789  (188,789)  (283,183)

Investment securities

Available-for-sale  224,242  149,495  (149,495)  (224,242)

Effect on profit before tax  283,183  188,789  (188,789)  (283,183)

Taxation @ 30%  84,955  56,637  (56,637)  (84,955)

Effect on profit after tax  198,228  132,152  (132,152)  (198,228)

Effect on other components of equity -OCI  67,273  44,848  (44,848)  (67,273)

2.8 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FINANCIALS

94  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2020 - AXA MANSARD

December 31, 2019

FOREIGN EXCHANGE SENSITIVITY

Group
Increase by 15% Increase by 10% Decrease by

10%
Decrease by

15%

Investments securities exposed to foreign exchange risk  Gains/(losses)

Cash and cash equivalents  417,885  278,590  (278,590)  (417,885)

Investment securities

Available-for-sale  249,365  166,244  (166,244)  (249,365)

Financial liabilities exposed to foreign exchange risk

Borrowings  (1,044,871)  (696,580)  696,580  1,044,871

Effect on profit before tax  (626,986)  (417,991)  417,991  626,986

Taxation @ 30%  (188,096)  (125,397)  125,397  188,096

Effect on profit after tax  (438,890)  (292,593)  292,593  438,890

Effect on other components of equity -OCI  74,810  49,873  (49,873)  (74,810)

Parent
Increase by 15% Increase by 10% Decrease by

10%
Decrease by

15%

Investments securities exposed to foreign exchange risk  Gains/(losses)

Cash and cash equivalents  386,210  257,474  (257,474)  (386,210)

Investment securities

Available-for-sale  224,242  149,495  (149,495)  (224,242)

Effect on profit before tax  386,210  257,474  (257,474)  (386,210)

Taxation @ 30%  115,863  77,242  (77,242)  (115,863)

Effect on profit after tax  270,347  180,232  (180,232)  (270,347)

Effect on other components of equity -OCI  67,273  44,848  (44,848)  (67,273)

The method used to arrive at the possible risk of foreign exchange
rate was based on statistical analysis. The statistical analysis has
been based on main currencies movement for the last five years.
This information is then revised and adjusted for reasonableness
under the current economic circumstances.

4.1.3 INTEREST-RATE RISK
The Company is moderately exposed to interest-rate risk through
its conservative investment approach with high investment in
fixed income and money market instruments which have fixed
interest rates rather than floating rates. Interest rate risk also exists